
Tallinna J- ,A- ja B kl sisemeistrivõistlused kergejõustikus 
 
Lasnamäe Spordihall 

I päev, 16 jaanuar 2007 
 
PA kuul 
1 Madis Loorents 31.03.91 Active TV 14.52 
2 Joosep Värk 1.04.90 Audentes 14.35 
3 Urmo Andressoo 11.05.91 Leksi 44 13.91 
4 Kaarel Jõeväli 8.01.90 Audentes 13.68 
5 Kristjan Arak 1.06.91 SK Kivilind 13.17 
6 Reimo Oja 2.02.91 Elite Sport 11.94 
7 Madis Kõpper 13.04.91 Audentes 11.15 
8 Rauno Tomson 6.02.91 Elite Sport 10.98 
9 Karl Erik Jakobsoo 7.08.90 SK Schnelli 10.86 
10 Eimar-Tavet Viisel 30.10.91 Nõmme 10.17 
11 Karl Illisson 6.03.90 Leksi 44 9.88 
12 Kaido Sikka 12.11.91 Leksi 44 9.79  
 
MJ 60 m 
1 Konstantin Sabarov 17.11.89 ESK Sport 7,17 7,16 
2 Marek Korindt 25.10.88 Leksi 44 7,20 7,24 
3 Spartak Ljäsenko 23.08.88 Kuristiku G 7,27 7,33 
4 Lauri Renter 12.08.88 Elite Sport 7,52 7,46 
5 Hendrik Themas 1.06.89 Elite Sport 7,61 7,55 
6 Madis Pilt 14.01.89 Schnelli 7,60 7,56 
7 Mihkel Tamm 16.01.88 Elite Sport 7,61 7,59 
8 Marten Ivarinen 19.10.89 Elite Sport 7.80 
 Rauno Õismaa 165.06.89 Leksi 44 7.80 
10 Ott Saat 5.08.88 Talkur 7,92 
11 Artjom Petrov 24.02.88 Talkur 8,11 
12 Kristjan Keskpaik 24.12.88 Kivilind 8,30 
13 Meelis Luhta 24.03.89 Lasnamäe Üldg 8,31 
v.a Vitali Uljanov 6.12.87 Tall Kalev 7,11 
 Lauri Sinisaar 20.08.87 Marathon 7,16 
 Roger Niitmäe 6.06.86 Kivilind 7,30 
 Priit Kelder 10.04.89 Contra 7,37 
 Taavi Rim 24.10.73 Tall Kalev 7,38 
 Asko Külmsaar 15.06.89 Kuusalu 7,66 
 Allan Pilt 15.06.87 Schnelli 7,88 
 Martin Bergeren 89 Nõmme DQ M .162 p 7 
 
PA 60 m  
1 Karl Hurt 27.10.90 Leksi 44 7,49 7,52 
2 Kaarel Jõeväli 8.01.90 Audentes 7,48 7,55 
3 Meelis Tara 30.10.91 Audentes 7,59 7,56 
4.Erkki Päev 19.08.90 Kivilind 7,50 7,56 
5 Gert Glükmann 30.07.90 Fortis 7,56 7,60 
6 Vahur Onton Sport 17.05.90 Elite Sport 7,60 7,62 
7 Kaarel Nestor 7.05.90 Tall Kalev 7,64 7,68 
8 Anton Linholm 19.06.90 Active TC 7,69  
9 Roger Teppo 30.01.91 Tall Kalev 7,74 
 Karl-Ragnar Salu 21.12.90 Schnelli 7,74 
11 Harri Mündel 28.05.91 Elite Sport 7,76 
12 AugustViksoo 14.04.91 Nõmme 7,78 
13 Mihkel Kukk 17.09.91 Nõmme 7,79 
14 Harri Kaplan 7.02.91 Tall Kalev 7,81 



15 Reimo Oja 2.02.91 Elite Sport 7,87 
16 Kaspar Kõivoste 23.07.90 Tall Kalev 7,89 
 Mark Jakob Otsa Tall Kalev 7,89 
18 Semjon Gaponenko 3.09.91 Tall Kalev 7,98 
19 Mihkel Puss 29.03.91 Talkur 7,97 
20 Ragnar Kullamäe 24.08.91 Schnelli 8,01 
21 Karl Erik Jakobsoo 7.08.90 Schnelli 8.04 
22 Mikk Eensalu 24,01,91 Nõmme 8,10 
23 Peeter Karolin 18.01.90 Tall Kalev 8,12 
24 Ilja Umov 2.11.91 Leksi 44 8,13 
25 Freed Kruusberg 18.09.90 Tall Kalev 8,16 
26 Rauno Tomson 6.02.91 Elite Sport 8,25 
27 Mikk Lepind 19.02.91 Leksi 44 8,32 
28 Imre Pataridze 16.07.91 Tall Kalev 8,40 
29 Rasmus-Andreas Kirber 8.01.90 Tall Kalev 8,71 
v.a Magnus Salumaa 20.09.91 TIPP 7,79 
 Mikk Meerents 26.07.91 TIPP 7,87 
 Madis Jürison 16.11.91 TIPP 8,34 
 
PB kõrgus 
1 Daniell Pikulin 16.07.92 Tall Kalev 1.71 
2 Meelis Siimson 29.11.92 Nõmme 1.65 
3 Mikk Mihkel Nurges 24.12.92 Nõmme 1.65 
4 Rainer Meema 1.03.93 Nõmme 1.55 
5 Karl Peetr 26.11.92 Audentes 1.55 
6 Kuldar Sirelbu 3.03.93 Elite Sport 1.40 
v.a Olari Tõnison 23.10.92 TIPP DNE 
 
TA kaugus 
1 Merilyn Uudmäe26.03.91 Nõmme 5.31 
2 Julia Mikoljuk 16.07.91 Tall Kalev 4.91  
3 Helina Karvak 28.11.90 Nõmme 4.79 
4 Maarja Kalev 14.10.90 Nõmme 4.76 
5 Pille -Riin Jõudna 14.05.91 Nõmme 4.63 
6 Marja-Liisa Mändsoo 19.07.90 Talkur 4.36 
7 Maarja Liisa Vokksepp 15.01.90 Tall Kalev 4.29 
8 Liina Saaremets 18.10.91 Nõmme 4.14 
9 Liis Lõhmus 26.01.91 Nõmme 4.03 
10 Liis Paavel 15.03.91 Leksi 44 3.97 
11 Tuuliki Biene 3.08.91 Leksi 44 3.86 
12 Meri-Liis Lumiste 1.04.91 Nõmme 3.64  
13 Anna Jelizareva1.11.91 Sinimäe 3.36 
v.a Kathriin Karus 24.09.90 RSK Rae 3.87 
 
PB 60 m 
1 Siim Põldsaar 29.10.92 Tall Kalev 8.09 7,97 
2 Kaspar Virks 9.08.92 Schnelli 8,24 8,17 
3 Kristjan Krimberg 15.02.93 Active TC 8,24 8,28 
4 Martin Vahher 21.05.92 Schnelli 8,32 8,35 
5 Maksim Moisejenkov 26.08.93 Pirita 8,37 8,31 
6 Joonas Meer 17.04.92 Active TC 8,24 8,47 
7 Brain Hammel 21.01.93 Active TC 8,49 DNS 
8 Juri Gavrilov 11.05.93 Leksi 44 8,51 
9 Rainer Meema 1.03.93 Nõmme 8,59 
10 Ingvar Meesak 19.08.92 Nõmme 8,87 
11 Martin Roht 31.05.93 Marathon 8,91 
12 Martin Meier 29.12.93 Active TC 9,12 
13 Sergei Anissimov 17.04.92 Tall Kalev 9,13 
 Kenet Saareleht 4.05.93 Marathon 9,13 



15 Hannes Stalbe 23.06.93 Marathon 9,17 
16 Elmar Sahk 1.09.93 Marathon 9,62 
 Markus Leemet 22.08.93 Leksi 44 FS DQ 
 Olari Tõnison 23.10.92 TIPP DNS 
v.a Martin Hein 29.06.92 TIPP 7,69 
 
MJ kõrgus 
1 Juhan Kilumets 15.10.89 Leksi 44 1.95 
2 Andre Org 17.06.89 Elite Sport 1.80 
3 Roman Netsiporuk 26.01.88 Laagna G 1.75 
4 Madis Uuemaa 9.05.89 Tall Reaalk 1.75 
v.a Karl Lumi 4.04.85 Tall Kalev 2.10 
 Janno Koobak 14.06.88 Lõunalõvi 1.85 
 Asko Külmsaar 15.06.89 Kuusalu 1.80 
 Martin Petoffer 4.10.89 TIPP 1.85 
 
NJ 60m  
1 Stiina Ottesson 16.11.88 Nõmme 8,19 8,21 
2 Janika Jaago 16.01.89 Elite Sport 8,24 8,22 
3 Kaisa-Piia Pedajas Nõmme 8,25 8,28 
4 Kersti Miller 22.08.88 Nõmme 8,33 8,34 
5 Laidi Sergejeva 17.07.89 Nõmme 8,40 8,38 
6 Greete Glükmann 20.11.88 Leksi 44 8,52 8,56 
7 Ursula-Eleri Murd 14.07.89 Tall Kalev 8,53 8,69 
8 Kaidi Plamus 27.08.89 Eliet Sport 8,60 
 Kristine Reinhold 16.03.88 Schnelli 8,60 
10 Veronika Mezujeva 9.04.88 Elite Sport 8,76 
 Anna Melestsenko 24.04.89 Tall Kalev 8.76 
12 Triin Massakas 28.04.89 Tall Kalev 8,81 
13 Riina Lai 14.07.89 Tall Kalev 8,88 
14 Juta Tarmak 26.01.89 Audentes 9.08 
15 Sandra-Kristin Noot 8.12.89 Leksi 44 9,21 
 
MJ kuul  
1 Erik Saar 8.03.88 Audentes 15.70 
2 Martin Kupper 31.05.89 Audentes 15.32 
3 Kuldar Paju 21.03.89 Active TC 14.26 
4 Ramo Kask 13.07.89 Leksi 44 13.53  
5 Juhan Kilumets 15.10.89 Leksi 44 12.86 
6 .Mihkel Tamm 16.01.88 Elite Sport 12.52 
7 Lauri Renter 12.08.88 Elite Sport 12.13 
8 Mart Olman 27.01.89 Audentes 11.66 
 
TA 60 m  
1 Maarja Kalev 14.10.90 Nõmme 8,05 8,07 
2 Annika Sakkarias Elite Sport 8,41 8,32 
3 Kristiina Pärn 22.07.91 Elite Sport 8,27 8,38 
4 Julia Mikoljuk 16.07.91 Tall Kalev 8,48 8,42 
5 Svetlana Abramova 20.06.90 Tall Kalev 8,55 8,55 
6 Sandra Aasma 19.10.91 Tall Kalev 8,60 8,55 
7 Pille-Riin Jõudna 14.05.91 Nõmme 8,65 8,62 
8 Meelika Spriit 28.01.91 Tall Kalev 8,67 
9 Inga Soone 25.03.91 Kivilind 8,69 
 Maarja- Liisa Vokksepp 15.01.90 Tall Kalev 8,69 
11 Gerli Pommer 28.04.91 Audentes 8,77 
12 Liis Paavel 15.03.91 Leksi 44 8,81 
13 Merlin Parkel 5.07.90 Schnelli 8,86  
14 Stina Pentjärv 24.08.90 Fortis 9,05 
15 Astrid Karro 12.012.91 Tall Kalev 9,10 



16 Ksenija Judina 5.07.90 Tall Kalev 9,22 
17 Annika Raie 28.06.90 Nõmme 9,30 
18 Saskia Rink 9.07.91 Nõmme 9,41 
19 Liis Lõhmus 26.01.91 Nõmme 9,42 
20 Tuuliki Biene 3.08.91 Leksi 44 9,52 
21 Liina Saaremets 18.10.91 Nõmme 9,72 
22 Katri Karjane 21.11.90 Nõmme 10,01 
23 Meri-Liis Lumiste 1.04.91 Nõmme DQ 
 
TB 60 m 
1 Laura -Berta Vahtra 6.12.93 Nõmme 8,47 8,36 
2 Liisa Kusnir 24.08.92 Audentes 8,46 8,42 
3 Kris-Loreen Leol 26.05.93 Tall Kalev 8,47 8,45 
4 Aleksandra Griffel 4.06.92 Nõmme 8,58 8,50 
5 Anastasia Gorohova 17.03.93 Tall Kalev 8,50 8,51 
6 Helin Meier 20.04.92 Nõmme 8,61 8,60 
7 Kaia Soosaar 24.04.93 Nõmme 8,60 8,67 
8 Kaidi Soiela 12.04.92 Tall Kalev 8,71 
9 Liisa Eero 6.03.92 Fortis 8,73 
10 Johanna-Maria Parv 14.02.93 Nõmme 8,78 
11 Anna Haritonova 10.11.93 Leksi 44 8,85 
12 Mariin Murd 2.11.92 Tall Kalev 9,00 
13 Kertu Põld 4.04.92 Sinimäe 9,07 
14 Kelly Lepik 4.02.92 Audentes 9,12 
15 Getter Jaani 3.02.93 Schnelli 9,15 
16 Marlen Kakkori 10.05.92 Schnelli 9,17 
17 Maarja Laidna 24.12.92 ˇ Active TC 9,20 
 Kirke Roste 15.11.92 Schnelli 9,20 
19 Kristiina Jaama 17.12.92 Nõmme 9,29 
20 Britt-Ingeborg Loomägi 4.05.93 Nõmme 9,49 
21 Anastasia Kutusova 13.12.92 Fortis 9,54 
22 Leida Pello 16.08.93 Fortis 9,71 
23 Marje Mölder 4.09.92 Tall Kalev 9,77 
24 Diana Aus 3.07.93 Nõmme 9,97 
 
PB 600 m 
1 Daniell Pikulin 16.07.92 Tall Kalev 1.32,72 
2 Kauri Lillemäe 1.08.92 Audentes 1.34,62 
3 Pearu-Paul Piperal 3.05.92 Nõmme 1.36,57 
4 Kris Jermolov 24.02.92 Uspex 1.41,03 
5 Marko Retnik 1.10.92 Nõmme 1.42,52 
6 Anton Puzõrjov 17.08.93 Tall Kalev 1.43,59 
7 Markus Leemet 22.08.93 Leksi 44 1.47,09 
8 Juri Gavrilov 11.05.93 Leksi 44 1.48,95 
9 Kenet Saareleht 4.05.93 Marathon 1.51,70 
10 Üllar Taidur 28.07.93 Schnelli 1.53,70 
11 Ingvar Meesak 19.08.92 Nõmme 1.54,02 
12 Martin Roht 31.05.93 Marathon 2.03.00 
13 Elmar Sahk 7.09.93 Marathon 2.03.34 
14 Karl-Mattias Õige 11.03.93 Marathon 2.04.28 
15 Hannes Stalbe 23.06.93 Marathon 2.04,46 
 
NJ teivas 
1 Kristina Ulitina 28.01.88 Nõmme 3.85 
 
TA teivas 
1 Marie Siimpoeg 5.06.90 Kivilind 3.20 
2 Kristina Grozovskaja 22.05.90 Pirita 2.70 
3 Annika Sakkarias Elite Sport 2.50 



4 Laura-Maria Kadaksoo 8.10.91 Tall Kalev 2.30 
5 Marta Tanaga 11.04.91 Pirita 2.20 
 
TB teivas 
1 Merilin Iital 30.09.92  2.70 
2 Marge Maidla 21.06.93 Nõmme 2.30 
3 marie-Kristine Mänd 16.06.92 Nõmme 2.20 
4 Carmen Erala 10.09.93 Elite Sport 2.00 
5 Meril Sarap 4.02.92 Nõmme 2.00 
 
PA kõrgus 
1 Rauno Öeren 31.10.91 Sinimäe 1.90 
2 Gert Glückmann 30.07.90 Fortis 1.85 
3 Karl Krister Laiverik 26.10.90 Elite Sport 1.80 
 Filipp Shabanov 29.01.91 ESK Sport 1.80 
5 Karl Illisson 6.03.90 Leksi 44 1.70 
6 Anton Linholm 19.06.90 Active TC 1.70 
7 Kaspar Kõivoste 23.07.90 Tall Kalev 1.65 
8 Robert Laurand 1990 Marathon 1.65 
9 Mikk Lepind 19.02.92 Leksi 44 1.60 
10 Jorma Sepp 12.10.90 Active TC 1.60 
11 Kaur Kuuskmäe 21.04.91 Tall Kalev 1.55 
12 Karl Hurt 27.10.90 Leksi 44 DNS 
v.a Mikk Meerents 26.07.91 TIPP 1.80 
 
PB kuul 
1 Jako Siim Eensalu 22.04.93 Tall Kalev 13.45 
2 Nikita Rzevski 14.02.92 Tall Kalev 12.15 
3 Joonas Meer 17.04.92 Active TC 10.61 
4 Kristjan Krimberg 15.02.93 Active TC 10.35 
 Karl Anton Rinaldo 22.08.92 Kivilind 10.35 
6 Daniel Hendrikson 13.06.92 Audentes 9.86 
7 Taaniel Ormus 12.12.93 Audentes 9.84 
8 Rain Hammel 21.01.93 Active TC 9.60 
9 maksim Moisjenkov 26.08.93 Pirita 8.90 
10 Markus Leemet 22.08.93 Leksi 44 6.24 
 
TB kaugus 
1 Keidy Treier 6.08.92 Audentes 4.67 
2 Liisa Eero 6.03.92 Fortis 4.65 
3 Mari-Liis Medar 10.05.92 Nõmme 4.61 
4 Laura Maasik 5.10.93 Nõmme 4.55 
5 Anna Haritonova 10.11.93 Leksi 44 4.54 
6 Kaia Soosaar 24.04.93 Nõmme 4.48 
7 Marge Maidla 21.06.93 Nõmme 4.35 
8 Lil Kuuli 3.07.92 Elite Sport 4.34 
9 Maarja Laidna 24.12.92 Artice TC 4.24 
10.Greta Kalvi 1.12.92 Nõmme 4.19 
11 Killu Leet 5.07.93 Tall Kalev 4.19 
12 Mariin Murd 2.11.92 Tall Kalev 4.18 
13 Triin Juss 29.04.92 Sinimäe 4.14 
14 Kadi Laidoja 12.04.92 Tall Kalev 4.12 
 Simone Peterson 18.09.93 Nõmme 4.12 
16 Silvia Kebbinau 21.04.92 Nõmme 4.05 
17 Kairet Juhkam 31.05.92 Tall Kalev 4.01 
18 kristiina Jaama 17.12.92 Nõmme 3.97 
19 Britt-Ingeborg Loomägi 4.05.93 Nõmme 3.91 
20 Viktorija Lokteva 21.05.93 Pirita 3.81 
21 Malle Lattik 18.07.93 Tall Kalev 3.78 



22 Katre Eenpõllu 6.03.93 Tall Kalev 3.74 
23 Julija Bauman 22.12.93 Pirita 3.69 
24 Sigrid Sempelson 11.08.92 Audentes 3.58 
25 Kirke Roste 15.11.92 Schnelli 3.49 
26 Marje Mölder 4.09.92 Tall Kalev NH 
 
TB 600 m 
1 Anastassija Aleksejeva 12.01.93 Tall Kalev 1.47,22 
2 Aleksandra Griffel 4.06.92 Nõmme 1.48,24 
3 Jekaterina Istsenko 2.07.93 Tall Kalev 1.48,95 
4 Kristel Metsla 1993 Nõmme 1.50,74 
5 Jelena Popova 4.02.92 Tall Kalev 1.51.56 
6 Tanja Solovjova 9.02.92 Uspex 1.52,04 
7 Johanna - Mari Parv 14.02.93 Nõmme 1.56,99 
8 Carmen Erala 10.09.93 Elite Sport 1.58,50 
9 Maarja Laidna 24.12.92 Active TC 2.06,89 
 
NJ kaugus 
1 Sirli Manitski 9.03.89 Nõmme 5.22 
2 Kristi Krull 6.04.89 Audentes 5.13 
3 Mari Järvis 31.05.88 Tall Kalev 5.07 
4 Kaisa-Piia Pedajas 25.06.88 Nõmme 5.00 
5 Kaidi Plamus 27.08.89 Elite Sport 4.98 
6 Kristine Reinhold 16.03.88 Schnelli 4.84 
7 Laidi Sergejeva 17.07.89 Nõmme 4.84 
8 Liis Rosenberg 24.11.89 Tall Kalev 4.67 
9 Greete Glükmann 20.11.88 Leksi 44 4.67 
10 Veronika Mezujeva 9.04.88 Elite Sport 4.55 
11 Triin Massakas 28.04.89 Tall Kalev 4.38 
12 Merike Nurmsalu 26.11.89 Tall Kalev 4.29 
v.a Kätlin Kenter 7.05.87 Elite Sport 4.63 
 Kristiina Lind 21.12.87 Tall Kalev 4.35 
 
TA 800 m 
1 Katrin Kekkonen 11.10.91 Pirita 2.33,96 
2 Roza Brõtkina 28.04.90 Tall Kalev 2.40,10 
 
NJ 800 m 
1 Jevgenia Mateitsuk 12.07.89 Tall Kalev 2.21,82 
2 Oksana Bondarenko 28.08.88 Pirita 2.23,41 
3 Merill Mägi 25.04.89 Nõmme 2.23,42 
4 Marika Turb 23.01.89 Nõmme 2.28,13 
5.Marju Stern 20.02.89 Tall Kalev 2.29,80 
6 Sandra Tross 18.07.89 Marathon 2.36,10 
7 Raidi Raamat 20.12.89 Marathon 2.41,46 
v.a Merit Saribekjan 19.08.88 TIPP 2.42,04 
 
MJ 1000 m 
1 Marcus Pruuli 2.05.89 TIPP/Tallinn 2.44,55 
2 Andreas Soome 29.10.89 Audentes 2.46,37 
3 Lauri Vilt 7.06.89 Tall Kalev 2.49,01 
4 Madis Stern 2.07.89 Tall.: Kalev 2.50,16 
5 Sergei Bondarev 4.01.88 Marathon 2.54,25 
6 Kristjan Kõrgesaar 27.04.88 Nõmme 2.54,94  
7 Taavi Tubilis 30.05.88 Pirita 3.05.89  
8 Martin Vedler 22.07.90 Sinimäe DNF 
v.a Vahur Vainu 31.01.89 Rapla 2.44,97 
 Timo Kilp 1.05.89 Kose 2000 2.45,95 
 Madis Vestel 11.01.88 Kose 2000 2.44,02 



 Madis Tamm 23.04.89 Kose 2000 2.47,37 
 Priit Aus 9.01.89 TIPP 2.51,13 
 Olev Toom 4.09.88 JK Tempo 2.56,68 
 Jevgeni Litvin 6.08.84 Pirita 2.57,41 
 
PA 1000 m 
1 Aleksander Stepanov 27.04.90 Tall Kalev 2.56,90 
2 Konstantin Smelov 19.03.90 Tall Kalev 2.57,46 
3 Oleg Malõsev 30.05.90 Tall Kalev 2.57,49 
4 Kaspar-Tanel Tuisk 29.03.91 Tall Kalev 2.58,90 
5.Rauno Rallmann 2.10.90 Nõmme 2.59,10 
6 Andy Bebruk 31.05.90 Elite Sport 3.00,77 
7 Artur Alaküla 21.01.90 Tall Kalev 3.01.90 
8 Alvar Timmermann 12.06.90 Tall Kalev 3.02.69 
9 Martin Klasen 13.03.90 Spordikeskus 3.02,75 
10 Kaarel Vilippus 3.07.91 Nõmme 3.02,99 
11 Hardi Vilt 14.09.91 Spordikeskus 3.05.92 
12 Keijo Kuusmik 17.02.90 Nõmme 3.14,32 
13 Sten-Mart Penno 11.11.91 Marathon 3.20,74 
v.a Ivan Jutkin 8.01.90 JK Tempo 2.46,25 
 Margus Gering 3.05.90 Narvic 2.48,39 
 Freddy Viidas 12.07.91 Vike 3.01,69 
 
 
 

II päev, 17 jaanuar 2007 
 

TB kõrgus 
1 Anastassija Aleksejeva 12.01.93 Tall Kalev 1.48 
2 Jekaterina Istsenko 2.07.93 Tall Kalev 1.45 
3 Katre Eenpõllu 6.03.93 Tall Kalev 1.40 
4 Keidy Treier6.08.92 Audentes 1.40 
5 Simone Peterson 18.09.93 Nõmme 1.35 
6 Mari-Liis Medar 10.05.92 Nõmme 1.35 
7 Lil Kuuli 3.04.92 Elite Sport 1.35 
 Kärt Kukk4.03.92 Nõmme 1.35 
9 Kairet Juhkam 31.05.92 Tall Kalev 1.30 
10 Hedvig Tõnisson Fortis 1.30 
11 Britt-Ingeborg Loomägi 4.05.93 Nõmme 1.25 
 Mari-Ann Vellerand 12.05.94 Audentes 1.25 
v.a Mariin Petoffer 29.04.92 TIPP 1.40 
 Janeli Kurm 9.02.93 TIPP 1.30 
 
MJ kaugus 
1 Spartak Ljasenko 23.08.88 Kuristiku G 6.87 
2 Marek Korindt 25.10.88 Leksi 44 6.31 
3 Juhan Kilumets 15.10.89 Leksi 44 6.25 
4 Madis Pilt 14.01.89 Schnelli 5.77 
5 Rauno Õismaa 17.06.89 Leksi 44 5.66 
6 Madis Uuema 9.05.89 Tall Reaalk. 5.29 
7 Meelis Luhta 24.03.89 Lasnamäe Üldg 5.10 
v.a Igor Brjuhhov 3.06.82 Pirita 7.12 
 
TA kuul 
1 Diana Malasenkova 22.07.90 ESK Sport 12.27 
2 Ethel Luhaste 16.01.91 Tall Kalev 10.67 
3 Heret Luhaste 16.01.91 Tall Kalev 10.05 
4 Kädi-Kristlin Miggur4.09.91 Tall Kalev 9.97 



5 Helina Karvak 28.11.90 Nõmme 9.85 
6 Marta Tanaga 11.04.91 Pirita 9.71 
7 Gretel Murd 23.02.91 Talkur 8.76 
8 Kirke Aitsen 29.10.90 Tall Kalev 8.66 
9 Sandra Aasma 19.10.91 Tall Kalev 8.21 
10 Tanja Hiiesalu 5.04.91 Tall Kalev 7.52 
v.a Liis Kullerkann 2.05.91 TIPP 9.95 
 
PB 60 m tõkkejooks 
1 Meelis Siimson 29.11.92 Nõmme 9,38 
2 Daniel Hendrikson 13.06.92 Audentes 9,81 
3 Maksim Moisejenkov 26.08.93 Pirita 10,24 
v.a Tauri Laurik 25.01.92 TIPP 9,95 
 Margus Mägi 6.07.92 TIPP DQ 
 
PA 60 m tõkkejooks 
1 Mart Saarmann 1.06.91 Elite Sport 8,54 8,48 
2 Roger Teppo 30.01.91 Tall Kalev 8,82 8,73 
3 Kaarel Nestor 7.05.90 Tall Kalev 9,39 9,05 
4 Harri Mündel 28.05.91 Elite Sport 9,22 9,08 
5 Mihkel Kukk 17.09.90 Nõmme 9,15 9,19 
6 Karl-Erik Jakobsoo 7.08.90 Schnelli 9,22 9,19 
7 Rauno Tomson 6.02.91 Elite Sport 9,40 9,30 
8 Anton Linholm 19.06.90 Active TC 9,48 
9.Rauno Treibek 22.12.90 Nõmme 9,60 
10 Jaanus Põldre 21.10.91 Nõmme 9,66 
11 Eimar-Tavet Viisel 30.10.91 Nõmme 9,72 
12 Rasmus-Andreas Kirber 8.01.90 Tall Kalev 9,78 
13 Alvar Timmermann 12.06.90 Tall Kalev 9,85 
 
MJ 60 m tõkkejooks 
1 Konstantin Shabarov 17.11.89 ESK Sport 8,05 7,99  
2 Jevgeni Borissov 28.06.89 ESK Sport 8,55 8,30 
3 Ramo Kask 13.07.89 Leksi 44 8,79 8,72 
4 Lauri Renter 12.08.88 Elite Sport 8,89 8,76 
5 Mihkel Tamm 16.01.88 Elite Sport 8,90 8,87 
6 Madis Upan 19.10.89 Active TC 8,95 9,22 
7 Marek Korindt 25.10.88 Leksi 44 8,89 9,27 
8 Kuldar Paju 21.03.89 Active TC 9,09 
9 Rauno õismaa 17.06.89 Leksi 44 9,24 
10 Anton Barõsnikov 10.06.89 ESK Sport 9,51 
11 Madis Uuemaa 9.05.89 Tall Reaalk 9,62 
12 Karl-Robert Läll 4.11.88 Nõmme 10,05 
v.a Janno Koobak 14.06.88 Lõunalõvi 8,83 
 Asko Külmsaar 15.06.89 Kuusalu 9,25 
 
PA kaugus 
1 August Vaiksoo 14.04.91 Nõmme 6.01 
2 Paul Korp 4.06.90 Kivilind 5.80 
3 Anton Linholm 19.06.90 Active TC 5.78 
4 Ilja Umov 2.11.91 Leksi 44 5.04 
5 Mikk Lepind 19.02.91 Leksi 44 4.68 
 
TB kuul 
1 Hedvig Tõnisson 15.09.92 Fortis 10.75 
2 Kärt Kukk 4.03.92 Nõmme 10.40 
3 Anna Haritonova 10.11.93 Leksi 44 9.06 
4 Laura Virkkunen 9.10.93 Audentes 8.86 
5 Siiri Karjus 26.02.92 Nõmme 8.38 



6 Sigrid Sempelson 11.08.92 Audentes 8.13 
7 Diana Aus 3.07.93 Nõmme 7.84 
8 Rita Safonov 5.08.93 Tall Kalev 7.54 
v.a Kadri Miggur 4.02.93 TIPP 8.10 
 
NJ 60 m tõkkejooks 
1 Kärt Kuningas 3.09.89 Elite Sport 9,45 9,29 
2 Kaidi Plamus 27.08.89 Elite Sport 9,57 9,59 
3 Kristi Kull 6.04.89 Audentes 9,78 9,68 
4 Anna Melestsenko 24.04.89 Tall Kalev 9,77 9,84 
5 Kristine Reinhold 16.03.88 Schnelli 9,98 9,90 
6 Laidi Sergejeva 17.07.89 Nõmme 9,79 9,92 
7 Kristina Ulitina 28.01.88 Tall Kalev 9,66 DNS 
8 Liis Rosenberg 24.11.89 Tall Kalev 10,43 
9 Riina Lai 14.07.89 Tall Kalev 10,81 
10 Merike Nurmsalu 26.11.89 Tall Kalev 11,00 
v.a Anne Viskov 11.02.88 Lõunalõvi 9,18 
 
TA 60m tõkkejooks 
1 Kristiina Pärn 22.07.91 Elite Sport 9,48 9,48 
2 Pille-Riin Jõudna 14.05.91 Nõmme 9,81 9,71 
3 Kirke Aitsen 29.10.90 Tall Kalev 10,15 10,08  
4 Sandra Aasma 19.10.91 Tall Kalev 10,17 10,16 
5 Anu-Liis Aunroos 5.11.90 Nõmme 10,26 10,30 
6 Laura-Maria Kadaksoo 8.10.91 Tall Kalev 10,18 10,32 
7 Maarja-Liisa Vokksepp 15.01.89 Tall Kalev 10,25 
8 Marja-Liisa Mändmets 19.07.90 Talkur 10,94 
9 Kädi-Kristlin Miggur 4.09.91 Tall Kalev DNF 
 
TB 60 m tõkkejooks 
1 Anastasia Gorohova 17.03.93 Tall Kalev 9,86 9,88 
2 Jekaterina Istsenko 2.07.93 Tall Kalev 10,08 9,90 
3 Kris-Loreen Leol 26.05.93 Tall Kalev 10,13 10,01 
4 Helin Meier 20.04.92 Nõmme 10, 30 10,13 
5 Kaia Soosaar 24.04.93 Nõmme 10,22 10,22 
6.Kaidi Soiela 12.04.92 Tall Kalev 10,33 10,26 
7 Hedvig Tõnisson 15.09.92 Fortis 10,47 10,50 
8 Ingely Laiv 18.12.93 Audentes 10,50 
9 Laura Maasik 5.10.93 Nõmme 10,65 
10 Mariin Murd 2.11.92 Tall Kalev 10,77 
11 Kadi Laidoja 12.03.93 Tall Kalev 10,84 
12 Jacqueline Järv 20.03.93 Tall Kalev 10,98 
13 Katre Eenpõllu 6.03.93 Tall Kalev 11.09 
14 Kairet Juhkam 31.05.92 Tall Kalev 11,34 
15 Killu leet 5.07.93 Tall Kalev 11,58 
v.a Mariin Petoffer 29.04.92 TIPP 10,27 
 Janeli Kurm 9.02.93 TIPP 10,78 
 Kadri Miggur 4.02.93 TIPP 11,31 
 
NJ kõrgus 
1 Kristi Kull 6.04.89 Audentes 1.55 
2 Juta Tarmak 26.01.89 Audentes 1.55 
3.Janika Jaago 16.01.89 Elite Sport 1.55 
4 Ursula Eleri Murd 14.07.89 Tall Kalev 1.50 
5 Krete Pappel 13.02.89 Tall Kalev 1.45 
6 Kaisa-Piia pedajas 25.06.88 Nõmme DNS 
v.a Anne Viskov 11.02.88 Lõunalõvi 1.64 
 
NJ kuul 



1 Mari Järvis 31.05.88 Tall Kalev 10.47 
2 Kärt Kuningas 3.09.89 Elite Sport 10.35 
3 Liis Rosenberg 24.11.89 Tall Kalev 10.22 
4 Liivia Ormus 11.11.88 Arte G 9.35 
5 Greete Glükmann 20.11.88 Leksi 44 7.69 
v.a Kadri Kuub 12.08.87 Elite Sport 10.73 
 
PB 300 m 
1 Daniell Pikulin 16.07.92 Tall Kalev 40,79 
2 Rene Pärt 24.09.92 Nõmme 41,99 
3 Anton Puzõrjov 17.08.93 Tall Kalev 43,81 
4 Edgar Rootalu 28.09.93 Elite Sport 46,05 
5 Kenet Saareleht 4.05.93 Marathon 46,91 
6 Hannes Stalde 23.06.93 Marathon 49,12 
7 Elmar Sahk 7.09.93 Marathon DQ 
8 Karl Mattias Õige 11.03.93 Marathon DQ 
 
PB teivas  
1 Rasmus Rooks 22.02.92 Active TC 3.70 
2 Kuldar Sirelbu 3.03.93 Elite Sport 3.20 
3 Mikk Mihkel Nurges 24.12.92 Nõmme 3.00 
4 Nikita Rzevski 14.02.92 Tall Kalev 2.90 
5 Brain Hammel 21.01.93 Active TC 2.60 
6 Mihhail Marakasov 3.06.92 Tall Kalev NH 
 
PA teivas 
1 Hendrik Lepik 18.04.90 Active TC 3.90 
2 Mihkel Kukk 17.09.90 Nõmme 3.50 
3 Kaarel Nestor 7.05.90 Tall Kalev 3.20 
4 Eimar-Tavet Viisel 30.10.91 Nõmme 3.00 
5 Ardo Kiirkivi 9.11.91 Schnelli DNE 
 
MJ teivas 
1 Hendrik Themas 1.06.89 Elite Sport 4.50 
2 Ramo Kask 13.07.89 Leksi 44 4.30 
3 Kuldar Paju 21.03.89 Active TC 4.10 
4 Priit Kallaste 18.09.89 Nõmme 3.30 
5.Kristjan Keskpaik 24.12.88 Kivilind NH 
v.a Karlis Pujats 1988 Läti 4.50 
 Allan Pilt 15.06.87 Schnelli 3.80 
 Asko Külmsaar 15.06.89 Kuusalu 3.50 
 
PB kaugus 
1 Mikk Mihkel Nurges 24.12.92 Nõmme 5.99 
2 Siim Põldsaar 29.10.92 Tall Kalev 5.56 
3 Meelis Siimson 29.11.92 Nõmme 5.31 
4 Jaak Joonas Uudmäe 6.04.94 Nõmme 5.31 
5 Rainer Meema 1.03.93 Nõmme 5.24 
6 Joonas Meer 17.04.92 Active TC 4.94 
7 Kristjan Krimberg 15.02.93 Active TC 4.80 
8 martin Vahher 21.05.92 Schnelli 4.78 
9 Brain Hammel 21.01.93 Active TC 4.73 
10 Karl Anton Rinaldo 22.08.92 Kivilind 4.55 
11 Martin Meier 29.12.93 Active TC 4.34 
v.a Tauri Laurik 25.01.92 TIPP 5.25 
 
TA kõrgus 
1 Kirke Aitsen 29.10.90 TalI Kalev 1.55 
2 Marta Tanaga 11.04.91 Pirita 1.55 



3 Kristina Grozovskaja 22.05.90 Pirita 1.55 
4 Julia Mikoljuk 16.07.91 Tall Kalev 1.55 
5 Polina Seledtsova 22.05.90 Audentes 1.45 
6 Keiju.Karin Rinne 7.09.90 Nõmme 1.45 
7 Laura-Maria Kadaksoo 8.10.91 Tall Kalev 1.40 
8 Stina Pentjärv 24.08.90 Fortis 1.40 
 Marja-Liisa Mändsoo 19.07.90 Talkur 1.40 
10 Astrid Karro 12.12.91 Tall Kalev 1.40 
11 Anu-Liis Aunroos 5.11.90 Nõmme 1.40 
v.a Liis Kullerkann 2.05.91 TIPP 1.58 
 
PA 300 m 
1 Kristjan Pals Elite Sport 36,74 
2 Aleksandr Stepanov 27.04.90 Tall Kalev 37,42 
3 Erkki Päev 19.08.90 Kivilind 37,50 
4 Konstantin Smelov 19.03.90 Tall Kalev 38,37 
5 Artur Alaküla Tall Kalev 38,39 
6 Juri Kondrateju 1.01.90 Pirita 39,10 
7 Rauno Treibek 22.12.90 Nõmme 39,51 
8 Taavi Kirss 25.08.91 Nõmme 39,54 
9 Oleg Malõsev 30.05.90 Tall Kalev 39,56 
10 Rauno Tiks 23.07.90 Nõmme 39,75 
11 Semjon Gaponenko 3.09.91 Tall Kalev 39,90 
12 Kristjan Ruuse 14.09.90 Sinimäe 40,03 
13 Rauno Öeren 31.10.91 Sinimäe 40,06 
14 Karl-Ragnar Salu 21.12.90 Schnelli 40,85 
15 Kaspar-Tanel Tuisk 29.03.91 Tall Kalev 41,13 
16 Taavi Leon 90 Audentes 41.40 
17 Peeter Karolin 18.02.90 Tall Kalev 42,43 
18 Raido Kraavik 11.03.90 Elite Sport 42,71  
19 Ilja Umov 2.11.91 Leksi 4 4 43,04 
20.Tõnis Lomper 190 Schnelli 43,39 
21 Erki Pähklimägi 5.05.91 Sinimäe 44,13 
22 Lennart Pungas 11.01.90 Sinimäe 44,41 
23 Sten-Mart Penno 11.11.91 Marthon 46,15 
24 Hando Kollom 16.08.90 Leksi 44 47,24 
v.a Margus Gering 1990 Narvic 40,81 
 
NJ 300 m 
1 Kersti Miller 22.08.88 Nõmme 42,02 
2 Stiina Ottesson 16.11.88 Nõmme 42,61 
3 Anni Tolk 16.09.89 Elite Sport 42,99 
4 Jevgenia Mateitsuk 12.07.89 Tall Kalev 43,35 
5.Helin Pungas 9.05.88 Sinimäe 44,14 
6 Marika Turb 23.01.89 Nõmme 44,26 
7 Sandra Kentel 9.09.88 Elite Sport 44,84 
8 Irina Dronova 1.08.89 Tall Kalev 45,67 
v.a Dane Must 8.01.87 Tall Kalev 42,00 
 Oksana Bondarenko 28.08.88 Pirita 44,87 
 Merit Sarikbekjan 19.08.88 TIPP 49,14 
 Kaisa Kuusk 27.12.87  DQ 
 
TA 300 m 
1 Brita Kroosmann 16.01.90 Nõmme 44,41 
2 Helina Karvak 28.11.90 Nõmme 45,35 
3 Svetlana Abramova 20.06.90 Tall Kalev 46,01 
4 Astrid Karro 12.12.91 Tall Kalev 46,48 
5 Anna Butuzova 8.03.91 Tall Kalev 46,78 
6 Anete Jalakas 25.05.90 Audentes 47,10 



7 Katrin Kekkonen 11.01.91 Pirita 47,35 
8 Roza Brõtkina 28.04.90 Tall Kalev 47,72 
9 Liis Paavel 15.03.91 Leksi 44 48,01 
10 Ksenija Judina 5.07.90 Tall Kalev 48,35 
11 Kristina Grozovskaja 22.05.90 Pirita 48,36 
12 Annika Raie 28.06.90 Nõmme 48,60 
13 Tuuliki Biene 3.08.91 Leksi 44 51,11 
14 Ketter Leemet 20.07.90 Schnelli 53,65 
 
TB 300 m 
1 Anastasia Gorohova 17.03.93 Tall Kalev 44,28 
2 Helin Meier 20.04.92 Nõmme 45,49 
3 Mari -Liis Medar 10.05.92 Nõmme 45,81 
4 Triin Juss 29.04.92 Sinimäe 46,20 
5 Jelena Popova 4.09.92 Tall Kalev 47,16 
6 Greta Kalvi 1.12.92 Nõmme 48,27 
7 Mari-Ann Vellerand 12.05.94 Audentes 49,79 
8 Elisabeth Laan 22.01.93 Tall Kalev 49,93 
9 Getter Jaani 3.02.90 Schnelli 50,96 
10 Julija Stepanova 13.12.93 Pirita 51,99 
11 Hanna Liisa Teder 14.01.93 Leksi 44 53,29 
12 Laura Virkkunen 9.10.93 Audentes 56,17 
13 Anastasssija Aleksejeva 12.01.93 Tall Kalev DQ 
14 Valleria maissova 30.03.92 Tall Kalev DQ 
 
MJ 300 m 
1 Konstantin Shabanov 17.11.89 ESK Sport 35,12 
2 Anton Barõsnikov 10.06.89 ESK Sport 36,89 
3 Roman Netsporuk 26.01.88 Laagna G 38,67 
4 Madis Upan 19.10. Active TC 38,98 
5 Sergei Anissimov 10.07.88 Tall Kalev 39,25 
6 Martin Ivarinen 19.10.89 Elite Sport 39,36 
7 Andreas Soome 29.10.89 Audentes 39,64 
8 Taavi Tubilis 30.05.88 Pirita 41,03 
v.a Vitali Uljanov 6.12.87 Tall Kalev 35,86 
 Madis Vestel 11.01.88 Kose 2000 36,97 
 Vahur Vainu 31.01.89 Rapla JK 37,74 
 Jaan Pärtna 29.07.87 Tall Kalev 37,78 
 Timo Kilp 1.05.89 Kose 2000 37,86 
 Madis Tamm 23.04.89 Kose 2000 39,33 
 Jevgeni Litvin 6.08.84 Pirita 40,11 
 
Peakohtunik M. Miss 


